
	

 

COMMITTEE and KNOWLEDGE COMMUNITY LEADERS 
June 2024-May 2025 

Architecture Licensing Advisory Committee 
Co-Chair: Evan Hall, AIA, evan08@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: Olivia Sprosty, AIA, oliviaraebreuer@gmail.com 

Architecture in the Schools Committee 
Co-Chair: Kelly Martinez, AIA, kelly.km.martinez@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: Travis Wiegand, AIA, travis.wiegand@me.com 
Co-Chair Elect: Angela Wolf Scott, AIA, angelaws@mm-architects.com 

Building Codes Knowledge Community 
Co-Chair: David Selinsky, AIA, david.selinsky@gmail.com  
Co-Chair: TBD 

Committee on Design and Awards 
Co-Chair: Doug Bergert, AIA, doug.bergert@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: Scott Schlotthauer, AIA, sschlotthauer@jlgarchitects.com  
Co-Chair Elect: Michael Friebele, Assoc. AIA, m.friebele@perkinseastman.com 

Committee on Equity in the Built Environment 
Co-Chair: Becca Staley, AIA, becca_staley@gensler.com 
Co-Chair: Isaac Karley, AIA, isaac.karley.2@gmail.com 

Committee on the Environment (COTE) 
Co-Chair: Sara Curlee, AIA, sara.dg.curlee@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: Laura Eder, AIA, laura.eder@esgarch.com 
Co-Chair Elect: Chayna Claeys, AIA, cclaeys@jlgarchitects.com 

Conference Continuing Education Committee 
Co-Chair: Madelyn Sundberg, AIA, madelyn.sundberg@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: TBD 

Council of Firms Knowledge Community 
Co-Chair: Nicole Washburn, AIA, nwashburn@jlgarchitects.com 
Co-Chair: TBD 

Emerging Professionals Committee 
Co-Chair: Nicole Kiel, Assoc. AIA, nkiel@alliiance.us 
Co-Chair: Nathan Anderson, Assoc. AIA, nathan.anderson@perkinswill.com 
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ENTER Committee 
Co-Chair: Evan Hall, AIA, evan08@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: TBD 

Government Affairs Committee 
Co-Chair: Corey Mollet, AIA, corey.mollet@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: Matt Johnson, AIA, mjohnson@nelsonww.com 

Health Design Knowledge Community 
Co-Chair: Scott Davidson, AIA, business@the-davidsons.net 
Co-Chair: TBD 

Housing Advocacy Committee 
Co-Chair: Mateo Gonzalez, Assoc. AIA, mateo@anchorbuildersmn.com 
Co-Chair: Mike Nickerson, AIA, michael.g.nickerson@gmail.com 

Lake Superior Design Retreat Committee 
Co-Chair: Jessie Bauldry, AIA, jbauldry@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: TBD 

Leadership Forum Committee 
Co-Chair: Susan Morgan, AIA sthomasmorgan@hotmail.com 
Co-Chair: Constance Chen, AIA, constance@locusarchitecture.com  
Co-Chair Elect: Claire Lonsbury, AIA, clonsbury@dlrgroup.com 

Minnesota Design Team Committee 
Co-Chair: Beth Evanson Makhoul, AIA, beth.a.evanson@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: Richard Baker, AIA Minnesota Allied Member, scoops513@gmail.com  
Co-Chair Elect: Amber Egofske, AIA, aegofske@alliiance.us 

Residential Architecture Committee 
Co-Chair: Rachel Alexander, Assoc. AIA, rachel@christopherstrom.com 
Co-Chair: Megan Kell, AIA, meghan@kellarchitects.com  
Co-Chair Elect: John Maternoski, AIA, john.maternoski@gmail.com 

Technology in Architecture Practice Knowledge Community 
Co-Chair: Adam Wilbrecht, AIA, awilbrecht@gmail.com 

Women in Architecture Committee 
Co-Chair: Kaitlin Schalow, AIA, kjschalow@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: Katie Merten, Assoc. AIA, katie.merten@spps.org 
Co-Chair Elect: Angela Varpness, AIA, arvarpness@gmail.com 
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